FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: 6/14/2023 Daniel Shaw Coeur Climbing Company 208-777-9253 dshaw@coeurclimbing.com

Ribbon Cutting Event at Coeur Climbing Company with the Post Falls Chamber of Commerce!

Indoor Climbing Gym Officially Opens

**Post Falls, Idaho**: Coeur Climbing Company today announced a ribbon cutting ceremony in collaboration with the Post Falls Chamber of Commerce scheduled for June 22nd. This milestone is a major move for Coeur Climbing as it officially opens its doors.

"We're thrilled to reach this milestone and achieve our dream of bringing a climbing gym to this area," says Daniel Shaw, co-founder of Coeur Climbing Co. "We're looking forward to serving the community well."

The ribbon cutting ceremony will take place at the newly finished indoor climbing gym located at 764 S. Clearwater Loop, Suite 101, Post Falls, and the event will kick off promptly at 12 pm on Thursday, June 22nd. Members of the Post Falls Chamber of Commerce will be in attendance, and community members are invited to attend.

"We are so pleased to be part of the ribbon cutting ceremony with Coeur Climbing," says Christina Petit, CEO of Post Falls Chamber of Commerce. "This represents a long-time dream for the owners, and we are thrilled that they brought this to our community. Climbing is a big attraction for Post Falls, one that makes us stand out with the multitude of outdoor recreation available in North Idaho, and Coeur Climbing will continue to create interest, education and excitement for the sport of climbing."

Learn more about the event at coeurclimbing.com/news-updates/ribbon-cutting-with-post-falls-chamber-june-22-2023

**About Coeur Climbing Company**: Coeur Climbing Company is a new full-service indoor climbing gym, providing all ages and skill levels a fun, welcoming environment in which to learn and improve climbing skills, socialize, and build a lifetime community. Located at 764 S. Clearwater Loop, Suite 101 in Post Falls, Idaho, the gym offers 6,000+ square feet of climbing surfaces, including 24' roped walls, 15' bouldering walls, training board, and kids area – plus, a comprehensive fitness area, retail climbing gear, snacks and drinks. Members will enjoy unlimited access to rope climbing, bouldering, and fitness equipment, as well as free yoga classes, local partner perks, and more. Daily and 10-punch passes are also available.

Follow us on Facebook and Instagram @coeurclimbing. Learn more at <u>coeurclimbing.com/press</u>